PTFE LINED BUTTERFLY VALVES
we make processes work
chemical line
Body type
Interflanged  WAFER type with through holes
Nominal size  DN50 - DN400
Working pressure 6 bar / 10 bar

§ inspection certificate 3.1, 3.2
a
Type designation
5   9   9   B   100 Nominal size
DN50 - DN400
a
Body design
B - eadedwafer with thr  holes
     -(two piece body)
a
Seat material
9 - teflone (PTFE)
a
Disc material
9 - duplex stainless steel 1.4469
     PTFE coated
7 - duplex stainless steel 1.4469
     with polished edges
a
Series designation
Series 500
a
Standards
Hydraulic test      EN 12266-1, Class A
     ISO 5208, Class A
a
Face-to-face length   EN 558, Series 20
     ISO 5752, Series 20
a
Flange connection   EN 1092-1
     ASME B16.5
a
Top flange    EN ISO 5211
a
Working standard   EN 593
a
Marking    EN 19
Design
„B”
WAFER
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
/ DESIGN MODELS    Czech Industrial Valve Manufacturer
valves are delivered
in a wide range of control elements
1.  Top flange
§  according to standard ISO 5211 enables to
directly assemble any type of actuator. Flange
high neck enables to insulate the actuator on
the ISO flange.
a
2.  Protection from penetrating
 abrasive articles
§ dust protection O-ring protects stem and pivot bea-
rings against entering abrasive articles.
a
3.  Preloaded seal
§ b washer ensure the seal elleville s in the valve neck
presure to disc   . Double seals on both stem/pivot
are standard equipment.
a
4.  Ball sealing priciple
§ sealing surface of the teflone liner in the stem area
has a defined ball geometry exactly reproducing
the disc geometry. There are no critical transitions.
Thus fluent and reliable operation is ensured.
a
5.  Profiled disc
§ lower pressure drops and higher Kv values.
a
6.  Teflon seat
§ with minimal thickness of 3 mm PTFE is manufac-
tured by isostatic hot pressing.